





Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Bivd | Columbia, MD 21045

HOWARD COU NTY 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay

410.313.2648 - Fax
HEALTH DEPARTMENT L Bee 313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

Information Form for the Installation of the W ¢ll Pump, Pitless Adapier, and Supphy Pipin

NOVE: The instailer ix responsible for reguesting an inspectinn prinr 169 am on the day of the devired jaspection. Ne
work is to be covered until approved by the Health Departmene. Al installatinns must carmply with the National Sandard
Plumbing Code (NSPC. ay nmiended Jocallyy snd COMAR 26.04.04 (MD W eli Constroction Regulatiogs). Submissiop of 8
complete form is requived prioy fo $Use sand Qceupancy spproysb,

Telephune 4 4'_//]4_3" 844 7073%»

Company Name:
Address:

Must eircle ongs
License # and 1l Thlual rcspulmhlc for the fivld m\l-llldlmn

Name (Primt): O D M ? o iensek a)
'A licensed individual must pvrﬁ? e setunt instuliation. -\pprrnmet nmust be umlrr ‘the supervision of u ticensed
journeyman or mnster plumber, pump instalier or well drifler, Licenses miny be subjected to fickd verificntion. | nlicensed
individuuls muy be veported to the spproprinte licensing agency.

Niune of Property Owner: Li? DL*?/?#‘ ~Cy Telepbune & 55'3
Subdivision: . o Lo well Ia
Site Address_39 KN Sper p K1Y

Glequaack — ND V235

Suhmcrsihlc Py mn Dary Pitless Adapter Well Cap and Electric Conduit
Muoke: 1N, Make: S oA s ¢ Fwa pricce witeright cap e
Maode! & g Model9: ) 57 Screened, vented well cap ™
Pump C .:p.:.uly GPM Depth: 4 Y {36™ min) Cap secured W cusing:

Well Yiekd: ”lg__g,?_*’_\ GPM NSF/WSC approved: N Conduit min {I8"H.G:__ N
Depth of well encountered at time of pump instailation: _.3_9\1 (l\_ul) Condutt secured to well cap:

If pump capacity exceeds well yichd, a low waler ¢ ic ¢ NSPC 1990 Section 17.8.4

Mluast circle one: Torque arrestars 7 Cuable guards ()mu m.uplahlL method vsec 1 I
Sufety rope, if used, attnched to brass rope adapter 6F DERT od juside of well ensing L

House Conngection

\ PV sleeve to undisturbed soil st wall penetration: Yy
PSI: A N(160 psi min) Leagihh of sfeeve(S' minimum from foundation):__ M
Depth of supply tine: _ W% (36" min) Sleeve sealed properly:_

The water supply lige is required to be at feast (en feet fram the septic tank, pump chamber, sewage piping. distribution
box, drainficlds, and sewage reserve arca. If this cannot be accomplished, contact this office for approyal prior to

LT 3/ 3 o/u:

any represenialive resportiic for ingellition dawe/

Sigmdure of co

For Health Depurtment tise Only ~ N

Date Insp. Requested: Date Insp. Approved, - Inspector: \ S
Inspection Data: Pitless adapter watertight & water supply line at ledist 367 below prade
Two piece cap instalfed and anached 10 casing securely
Eice. conduit extends at feast 187 below gradesatiached 1o cap properly é:
Safety rope not outside ol well capleasing
Correct welj lag attached properly and casing 8™ ahove linished grade g :
Water supply line sleeved adequately at house connection /
Adequatc grout observed below pitless adapier

(Revised form 10724/2018)
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Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY
Expiration Date — DECEMBER 12, 2020

June 12, 2020

Homeowner
3985 Sharp Road
Glenwood, MD 21738

RE: Charles Sharp Subdivision, Lot 7
398S Sharp Road
Building Permit: B19002348
Well Permit: HO-88-0772

Dear Homeowner:

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was
granted on 6/3/2020. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on
3/31/2020. The well construction was completed on 7/12/1989. Water samples were collected on
6/2/2020, 6/8/2020.

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of coliform
and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for drinking. This
certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 “Well Regulations" have been
met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-88-0772. Although the submitted
sample results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department does not guarantee
water supplies.

This Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six months from the date of issuance. Submission of
a second bacteriological test indicating the water is free of coliform and fecal coliform bacteria is
required prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of Potability will be issued.
Failure to submit an additional sample and obtain a Final Certificate of Potability will result in
a Notice of Violation and is punishable as a misdemeanor under the Annotated Code of
Maryland, Environment Article, 9-1311, subject to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to
exceed three months.

Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a Maryland
certified water laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by the state of
Maryland may be found at the following website:

http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/ WSP-Labs-2010apr16.pdf

Website: www.hchealth.org  Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth
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Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

In closing, please refer to our “Homeowner Fact Sheet” which illustrates a better understanding for

your Onsite Sewage Disposal System. You will also find a link to Maryland Department of the
Environments website which describes in further detail operation and maintenance of your septic

system.

Approving Authority,

Kevin M. Wolf, LEHS, R.S./REHS, Supervisor
Groundwater Management Section
Well & Septic Program

cc: Howard County Dept. of Inspections, Licenses, and Permits

Community Hygiene Program
File

Website: www . hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocoheaith Twitter: @ HoCoHealth







Laboratorv ID #: 137685 Account #:

Reference: Goldberg Companv:

Location: 3985 Sharp Road Requested By:
Glenwood, MD 21738 Source:

Date/ Time Collected: 6/8/2020 1050 Sjte:

Date/Time Rec'd: 6/8/2020 1556 Treatment:

Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH:

Collected By: J. Yeager 0819JY Well #:

REPORT OF ANALYSIS

4226

Viking Development Corporation
Cary Cumberland

Well Water

Pressure Tank

*ok

5.9

HO-88-0772

liform, Total, MPN ~<1.0  MPN/100ml <10

Bacteria, Co SM20 9223]3 6/9/2020 /1100 / BCD
Bacteria, E. coli, MPN <1.0 MPN/ 100 ml <1.0 SM20 9223B 6/9/2020/ 1100 / BCD
Turbidity 182 N"l:U <10 SM20 2130B 6/9/2020/ 1000 / CRS
Sand ~ ND mg/L . 5 Visual/Gravimetric ~ 6/9/2020 / 1000 / CRS
NOTES

1 MPN/ 100 ml = Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample.

2 NTU = Nephelometric Turbidity Units

3 pH & chlorine tested on site

4 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of

sampling.

5 ND:None Detected

6 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap

7 **Sample collected prior to Spin-down Separator

Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy

Building Permit # : 19002348

Date Reported: 6/9/2020

MD State Certification # 133
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Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045

HOWARD COU NTY 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

MEMORANDUM

TO: Fisher, Collins & Carter, Inc.

10272 Baltimore National Pike

Ellicott City, MD 21042
FROM: Hank Oswald, L.E.H.S.

Well & Septic Program
RE: Charles Sharp Subdivision, Lot 7
Date: February 12, 2019

The amended perc cert plan for Charles Sharp Subdivision, Lot 7 has been reviewed with the following
comment:

1.) Add well tag # (see attachment)

2.) Add well field location note

3.) Perc test holes 3 & 4 (1985) and 1 & 2 (1996) locations are reversed (see attachments)
4.) Add soil units on plan

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth
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HOWARD COUNTY GROUTING PROCEDURE

Boreholes will be grouted from the bottom to the top via a tremie pipe and
positivve diéplacemenf pump. Benioniie grout, known as Quik-Grout will be
used according io the manufacturer's specifications to achieve a
consistency of ai least 20% solids (24 gallons potable water/50 Ib. sack of
grout) and a permeability no more than 2.5 E(-08) cm/sec. Grouting will be
completed imimediately after installing the geothermal ioop and no later
than twenty-four{24) hours after installing the geothermal foop. Open
boreholes/annular space will be protected as necessary to prevent the

entry of surface water or poliutants.





